



Vendor Ranking

Page: 1

Call Order: 020 Contract ID: 10.040394R2 Counties: Charleston
Letting Date: February 11, 2014 2:00 P.M. District(s): 6
Contract Time: 11/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MEDIAN ENHANCEMENT

PCN: 040394RD01R2

Project(s): MP10(021)

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	1LJ001 L-J, INCORPORATED	\$355,970.78	100.00%
2	1AD003 AOS SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$358,165.50	100.62%
3	1CH005 CHEROKEE, INC.	\$408,180.50	114.67%

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF ALL THE BIDS RECEIVED ON THE ABOVE LETTING DATE FOR THIS PROJECT.

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION ENGINEER _____ Date _____

APPROVED BY: Christy A. Hall, P.E.
TITLE: Acting Secretary of Transportation



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 10.040394R2

Counties: Charleston

Letting Date: February 11, 2014

District(s): 6

Call Order: 020

Project(s): MP10(021)

Contract Time: 11/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MEDIAN ENHANCEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) L-J, INCORPORATED		(2) AOS SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) CHEROKEE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 1031000	(1)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	16,800.00000	16,800.00	19,000.00000	19,000.00
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0020 1032010	(1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	6,800.00000	6,800.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
BONDS AND INSURANCE	LS						
0030 1071000	(1)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS						
0040 1080300	(1)	5,500.00000	5,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
CPM PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0050 2023000	250.000	45.00000	11,250.00	15.00000	3,750.00	300.00000	75,000.00
REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT	SY						
0060 2031000	10.000	250.00000	2,500.00	40.00000	400.00	100.00000	1,000.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 10.040394R2

Counties: Charleston

Letting Date: February 11, 2014

District(s): 6

Call Order: 020

Project(s): MP10(021)

Contract Time: 11/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MEDIAN ENHANCEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) L-J, INCORPORATED		(2) AOS SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) CHEROKEE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0070 4011004	25.000	815.00000	20,375.00	1,000.00000	25,000.00	825.00000	20,625.00
LIQUID ASPHALT BINDER PG64-22 TON							
0080 4012080	50.000	110.00000	5,500.00	75.00000	3,750.00	120.00000	6,000.00
FULL DEPTH ASPH. PAV. PATCHING 8" UNIF SY							
0090 4013990	4,869.000	1.60000	7,790.40	5.00000	24,345.00	2.00000	9,738.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (VARIABLE) SY							
0100 4030320	465.000	107.75000	50,103.75	110.00000	51,150.00	110.00000	51,150.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE TYPE B TON							
0110 4039001	70.000	165.00000	11,550.00	175.00000	12,250.00	150.00000	10,500.00
ASPHALT PAVEMENT TEXTURING - OFFSET BRICK(BURNT SIENNA) SY							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 10.040394R2

Counties: Charleston

Letting Date: February 11, 2014

District(s): 6

Call Order: 020

Project(s): MP10(021)

Contract Time: 11/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MEDIAN ENHANCEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) L-J, INCORPORATED		(2) AOS SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) CHEROKEE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0120 5029000	6.535	495.00000	3,234.83	200.00000	1,307.00	500.00000	3,267.50
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (SPECIAL USE) CY							
0130 6051120	304.000	5.50000	1,672.00	8.00000	2,432.00	5.50000	1,672.00
PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION SIGNS (GROUND MOUNTED) SF							
0140 6053120	600.000	72.50000	43,500.00	65.00000	39,000.00	55.00000	33,000.00
TEMPORARY WATER FILLED POLYETHYLENE BARRIER LF							
0150 609105A	600.000	1.10000	660.00	1.35000	810.00	1.10000	660.00
PAVEMENT MARKINGS(TEMP-PAINT) 4" WHITE BROKEN LINES LF							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 10.040394R2

Counties: Charleston

Letting Date: February 11, 2014

District(s): 6

Call Order: 020

Project(s): MP10(021)

Contract Time: 11/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MEDIAN ENHANCEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) L-J, INCORPORATED		(2) AOS SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) CHEROKEE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0160 609105B	200.000	1.10000	220.00	1.35000	270.00	1.10000	220.00
PAVEMENT MARKINGS(TEMP-PAINT) 4" YELLOW BROKEN LINES							
	LF						
0170 609115A	1,000.000	1.10000	1,100.00	1.10000	1,100.00	1.10000	1,100.00
PAVEMENT MARKINGS(TEMPORARY-PAINT)- 4" WHITE SOLID LINES							
	LF						
0180 609115B	1,000.000	1.10000	1,100.00	1.40000	1,400.00	1.10000	1,100.00
PAVEMENT MARKINGS(TEMPORARY-PAINT)- 4" YELLOW SOLID LINES							
	LF						
0190 609125A	150.000	3.30000	495.00	2.75000	412.50	3.30000	495.00
PAVEMENT MARKINGS(TEMPORARY-PAINT)- 8" WHITE SOLID LINES							
	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 10.040394R2

Counties: Charleston

Letting Date: February 11, 2014

District(s): 6

Call Order: 020

Project(s): MP10(021)

Contract Time: 11/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MEDIAN ENHANCEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) L-J, INCORPORATED		(2) AOS SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) CHEROKEE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0200 609135A	50.000	5.50000	275.00	7.30000	365.00	5.50000	275.00
PAVEMENT MARKINGS(TEMPORARY-PAINT)- 24"WHITE SOLID LINES		LF					
0210 6271005	300.000	3.30000	990.00	4.60000	1,380.00	3.30000	990.00
4" WHITE BROKEN LINES(GAPS EXCL.)THERMOPLASTIC- 90 MIL.		LF					
0220 6271010	400.000	3.30000	1,320.00	4.60000	1,840.00	3.30000	1,320.00
4" WHITE SOLID LINES (PVT. EDGE LINES) THERMO.- 90 MIL.		LF					
0230 6271015	150.000	5.50000	825.00	3.50000	525.00	5.50000	825.00
8" WHITE SOLID LINES THERMOPLASTIC - 125 MIL.		LF					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 10.040394R2

Counties: Charleston

Letting Date: February 11, 2014

District(s): 6

Call Order: 020

Project(s): MP10(021)

Contract Time: 11/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MEDIAN ENHANCEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) L-J, INCORPORATED		(2) AOS SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) CHEROKEE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240 6271025	100.000	11.00000	1,100.00	11.00000	1,100.00	11.00000	1,100.00
24" WHITE SOLID LINES (STOP/DIAG LINES)-THERMO.-125 MIL							
	LF						
0250 6271030	2.000	135.00000	270.00	185.00000	370.00	138.00000	276.00
WHITE SINGLE ARROWS (LT, STRGHT, RT) THERMO.-125 MIL.							
	EA						
0260 6271035	1.000	165.00000	165.00	500.00000	500.00	165.00000	165.00
WHITE WORD MESSAGE "ONLY" -THERMOPLASTIC - 125 MIL.							
	EA						
0270 6300005	10.000	27.50000	275.00	25.00000	250.00	27.50000	275.00
PERMANENT CLEAR PAVEMENT MARKERS- MONO-DIR.- 4"X4"							
	EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 10.040394R2

Counties: Charleston

Letting Date: February 11, 2014

District(s): 6

Call Order: 020

Project(s): MP10(021)

Contract Time: 11/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MEDIAN ENHANCEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) L-J, INCORPORATED		(2) AOS SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) CHEROKEE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0280 6301100	10.000	27.50000	275.00	225.00000	2,250.00	27.50000	275.00
PERMANENT YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKERS BI-DIR.- 4"X4" EA							
0290 6750275	30.000	15.50000	465.00	3.50000	105.00	9.90000	297.00
FURNISH & INSTALL 1.0" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT LF							
0300 6750278	30.000	20.90000	627.00	360.00000	10,800.00	11.00000	330.00
FURNISH & INSTALL 2.0" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT LF							
0310 675027S	130.000	24.20000	3,146.00	2.20000	286.00	25.50000	3,315.00
FURNISH & INSTALL 2.0" SCHD 80 PVC CONDUIT LF (DIRECTION.BORED)							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 10.040394R2

Counties: Charleston

Letting Date: February 11, 2014

District(s): 6

Call Order: 020

Project(s): MP10(021)

Contract Time: 11/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MEDIAN ENHANCEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) L-J, INCORPORATED		(2) AOS SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) CHEROKEE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0320 675027V	100.000	30.80000	3,080.00	13.00000	1,300.00	27.50000	2,750.00
FURNISH & INSTALL 3.0" SCHD 80 PVC CONDUIT(DIRECTION BORED)							
0330 6770388	50.000	2.75000	137.50	95.00000	4,750.00	2.00000	100.00
FURNISH & INSTALL NO. 14 COPPER WIRE, 4 CONDUCTOR - BLACK							
0340 6770389	50.000	2.85000	142.50	100.00000	5,000.00	2.05000	102.50
FURNISH & INSTALL NO. 14 COPPER WIRE, 4 CONDUCTOR - GRAY							
0350 6770393	50.000	2.85000	142.50	130.00000	6,500.00	2.45000	122.50
FURNISH & INSTALL NO. 14 COPPER WIRE, 8 CONDUCTOR (BLACK)							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 10.040394R2

Counties: Charleston

Letting Date: February 11, 2014

District(s): 6

Call Order: 020

Project(s): MP10(021)

Contract Time: 11/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MEDIAN ENHANCEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) L-J, INCORPORATED		(2) AOS SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) CHEROKEE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0360 6770394	50.000	3.05000	152.50	135.00000	6,750.00	2.50000	125.00
FURNISH & INSTALL NO. 14 COPPER WIRE, 8 CONDUCTOR (GRAY) LF							
0370 6800518	1.000	525.00000	525.00	450.00000	450.00	385.00000	385.00
F&I-13"X24"X18"D.ELEC.FLUSH UNDGRD. EA ENCLOS-(STR.POLY.CONC.)HD							
0380 6800601	3.000	495.00000	1,485.00	1,400.00000	4,200.00	440.00000	1,320.00
ALUMINUM HANDHOLE BOX EA							
0390 6888190	1.000	715.00000	715.00	300.00000	300.00	900.00000	900.00
INSTALL 10' BREAK-AWAY PEDESTRIAN PEDESTAL POLE AND BASE EA							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 10.040394R2

Counties: Charleston

Letting Date: February 11, 2014

District(s): 6

Call Order: 020

Project(s): MP10(021)

Contract Time: 11/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MEDIAN ENHANCEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) L-J, INCORPORATED		(2) AOS SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) CHEROKEE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0400 6888320	1.000	415.00000	415.00	300.00000	300.00	660.00000	660.00
INSTALL PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD EA							
0410 6888325	1.000	195.00000	195.00	125.00000	125.00	350.00000	350.00
INSTALL PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON STATION ASSEMBLY AND SIGN EA							
0420 7192240	1.000	5,165.00000	5,165.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
36" X 36" JUNCTION BOX EA							
0430 7198410	1.000	2,165.00000	2,165.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
MANHOLE-CONVERT D.I. 24"X 24" EA							
0440 7201000	390.000	33.50000	13,065.00	35.00000	13,650.00	30.00000	11,700.00
CONCRETE CURB (9" X 15") LF							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 10.040394R2

Counties: Charleston

Letting Date: February 11, 2014

District(s): 6

Call Order: 020

Project(s): MP10(021)

Contract Time: 11/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MEDIAN ENHANCEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) L-J, INCORPORATED		(2) AOS SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) CHEROKEE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0450 7203310	100.000	50.15000	5,015.00	45.00000	4,500.00	50.00000	5,000.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (3'-0") VERTICAL FACE LF							
0460 7204100	56.000	74.95000	4,197.20	45.00000	2,520.00	70.00000	3,920.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK(4" UNIFORM) SY							
0470 7204900	62.000	55.00000	3,410.00	44.00000	2,728.00	60.00000	3,720.00
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SF							
0480 7206000	12.000	105.00000	1,260.00	65.00000	780.00	150.00000	1,800.00
CONCRETE MEDIAN SY							
0490 8021253	415.000	27.90000	11,578.50	50.00000	20,750.00	20.00000	8,300.00
6" PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAIN WITH GEOTEXTILE LF							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 10.040394R2

Counties: Charleston

Letting Date: February 11, 2014

District(s): 6

Call Order: 020

Project(s): MP10(021)

Contract Time: 11/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MEDIAN ENHANCEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) L-J, INCORPORATED		(2) AOS SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) CHEROKEE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0500 8101100	106.000	66.85000	7,086.10	40.00000	4,240.00	75.00000	7,950.00
SELECT MATERIAL	CY						
0510 8110003	350.000	22.50000	7,875.00	25.00000	8,750.00	35.00000	12,250.00
LANDSCAPING ITEM NO. 003	EA						
0520 8110003	33.000	25.00000	825.00	25.00000	825.00	35.00000	1,155.00
LANDSCAPING ITEM NO. 002	EA						
0530 8110003	9.000	395.00000	3,555.00	500.00000	4,500.00	400.00000	3,600.00
LANDSCAPING ITEM NO. 001	EA						
0540 9608001	(1)	9,500.00000	9,500.00	29,500.00000	29,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
IRRIGATION SYSTEM COMPLETE	LS						
Section Totals:		\$355,970.78		\$358,165.50		\$408,180.50	
Contract Totals		\$355,970.78		\$358,165.50		\$408,180.50	



Tabulation of Bids

Page 13 of 13

Contract ID: 10.040394R2

Counties: Charleston

Letting Date: February 11, 2014

District(s): 6

Call Order: 020

Project(s): MP10(021)

Contract Time: 11/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Min: Max:

Contract Description: MEDIAN ENHANCEMENT

Cost Plus Time Totals

\$355,970.78

\$358,165.50

408,180.50

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum